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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 22 

Decision of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

APPROVAL 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Tariff Goods Part Llst 

Item No. 

I MFN., 

II No. 

I B.P. Gen. Ref. From To• 

59.08.011 Plastic plates, sheets, strip, film and foil supported by Free .. Free .. 22 1/1/72 31/12/7 2 
textile fabrics, exceeding 15 cm in width, viz: 

(1) Pliable, but not coated with adhesive and not 
printed, embossed, lithographed or ruled 

(2) Pliable (other than quilted), including adhesive 
backed products, printed and/or embossed with an 
overall pattern, commonly used for making soft 
furnishings, apparel or wallets and similar articles 
and for covering furniture 

Excluding: 
(a) Self-adhesive and pressure sensitised products 

peculiar to use for covering walls and furniture 
(b) Printed and/or embossed paper backed products 

commonly used for covering walls 

*The approval lapses on the date indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con
tinuation of the approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of February 1972. J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1972/9-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

184 38.19.299 
158 39.07.269 
16712 59 .17 .019 

16491 73.31.021 
16709 84.10.009 

16711 84.15.201 

187 84.17 .129 

163 84.19.059 

16672 84.36.003 

16667 
156 
16610 
165 
185 

84.59.129 
84.63.049 
84.65.009 
85.06.019 
85.12. 019 

Goods 

Somil 290, a heavy alkylate for use in the manufacture of adhesives 
Plastic caps for use with plastic sample or beaker cups . . . . 
Filter cartridges made from cellulose acetate used as water filters for 

textile machines 
Senco nails for use in pneumatic nailing tools . . • . . . 
Pumps for liquids etc., Vickers variable delivery piston type. Models 

PVB5, PVB6, PVBlO, PVB20, PVB29, PVB45, PVB90 series. 
3000 p.s.i., drive speed 1800 r.p.m., produce 94 gallons per 
minute 

Air conditioning system: . . . . 
One 16J.B. Hermetic Liquid Chiller Unit 
One 452 gas-fired Liquid Chiller Unit 

Arden portapor thermostatically controlled portable electric heating 
vessel 

Automatic pouch packaging machine, to automatically form, fill and 
seal small packs containing granules or powder 

Heavy tape winding machines required for winding thicker synthetic 
tape for hay baler twine 

Locker "Rotex" screening machine for screening meal in meat works 
Varatio stateline right angle gears . . . . . . •. 
Walker's Wyclip Scraper Rings for use as engine packing. . • . 
Bauhnecht butchers' mincers . . . . . . • . 
Electric heating head units for tyre and tube vulcanisers.. . . 

Rates of Duty 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~, Part 

I MFN. I Gen. R~f. B.P. 

25%* 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

20%* 
20%* 

20% 
20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25% 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

Free 20 %* 25 %* 
Free 20 %* 25 %* 
Free 20%* 25%* 
Free 20%* 25%* 
Free 20%* 25%* 

•or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

10.8 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 24 February 1972. Sub
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller 
of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of February 1972. .T. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


