## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 22

Decision of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) APPROVAL

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
59.08.011	Plastic plates, sheets, strip, film and foil supported by textile fabrics, exceeding 15 cm in width, viz:  (1) Pliable, but not coated with adhesive and not printed, embossed, lithographed or ruled  (2) Pliable (other than quilted), including adhesive backed products, printed and/or embossed with an overall pattern, commonly used for making soft furnishings, apparel or wallets and similar articles and for covering furniture  Excluding:  (a) Self-adhesive and pressure sensitised products peculiar to use for covering walls and furniture  (b) Printed and/or embossed paper backed products commonly used for covering walls	Free	••	Free	••	22	1/1/72	31/12/72

<sup>\*</sup>The approval lapses on the date indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of the approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of February 1972.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1972/9-Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	1	Part		
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
184 158 16712	38.19.299 39.07.269 59.17.019	Somil 290, a heavy alkylate for use in the manufacture of adhesives Plastic caps for use with plastic sample or beaker cups Filter cartridges made from cellulose acetate used as water filters for textile machines	25 %* Free Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.8 10.2 10.2
16491 16709	73.31.021 84.10.009	Senco nails for use in pneumatic nailing tools	Free Free	20% 20%*	25%* 25%*	10.2
16711	84.15.201	Air conditioning system: One 16J.B. Hermetic Liquid Chiller Unit One 452 gas-fired Liquid Chiller Unit	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
187	84.17.129	Arden portapor thermostatically controlled portable electric heating vessel	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
163	84.19.059	Automatic pouch packaging machine, to automatically form, fill and seal small packs containing granules or powder	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
16672	84.36.003	Heavy tape winding machines required for winding thicker synthetic tape for hay baler twine	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
16667 156 16610 165 185	84.59.129 84.63.049 84.65.009 85.06.019 85.12.019	Locker "Rotex" screening machine for screening meal in meat works Varatio stateline right angle gears Walker's Wyclip Scraper Rings for use as engine packing. Bauhnecht butchers' mincers Electric heating head units for tyre and tube vulcanisers.	Free Free Free Free Free *or such l	20 %* 20 %* 20 %* 20 %* 20 %* ower rate of d may in any c	25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* uty as the	10.2 10.2 10.2 10.2 10.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 24 February 1972. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of February 1972.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.